the voluntary dismissal with prejudice of the Motion to Enforce, no later than one 
(1) day after Plaintiff’s counsel receives the Settlement Sum, with each party to 

bear its own fees and costs. 

3.   PAYMENT OF SETTLEMENT SUM.   Defendants have agreed to 

pay Plaintiff’s attorney the sum of $2,607.50 (Two Thousand Six Hundred Seven 
Dollars And Fifty Cents) (the “Settlement Sum”), in full and final settlement of all 
attorneys' fees and costs, and any other amounts, arising out of or related to the 
Motion to Enforce.  Plaintiff agrees to accept this amount as full and final payment